
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
Date of Request:  11/16/2015 

 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 
 

   Yes   No 
 
 
2.  Title:  Requests a second amendment to a contract with the St. Francis Center through contract control number SOCSV-2013 

14453-02 to add $350,000 for a total of $1,075,000 and extend the term through 12/31/2016. Funds are paid through mill levy 
funding, to provide shelter services for up to 728 homeless men and women from 6am until 6pm weekdays (6am - 5:30pm on 
weekends), seven days a week, year round. 
 
St. Francis Center  
2323 Curtis Street  
Denver, CO 80205 
 

3. Requesting Agency: Denver Department of Human Services  
 
4. Contact Person:   

§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 
5. Contact Person:  

§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-29032 
§ Email: Ron. Mitchell 

 
6.  General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: This ordinance request is to amend 

a contract for the second time with St. Francis Center. DHS is requesting to add funds and to extend the term for funding year 
2016. St. Francis Center will provide shelter services for homeless men and women from specific set times seven days a week, 
year round. 

 
a. Contract Control Number: SOCSV-2013 14453-02 
b. Duration: 1/1/2016 – 12/31/2016 
c. Location: Denver Human Services 
d. Affected Council District: All 
e. Benefits: Provides integrated emergency shelter services for up to 728 homeless men and women 
f. Costs: Adding $350,000 of Mill Levy Funding 

 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.  No 

 


